2014-Spring Emerging Opportunities Applications

Staff Recommendations

100state
ARC Community Services Inc.

Black Male Collaborative

Boys and Girls Club of Dane County
Brentwood Community Coalition

Catholic Multicultural Center

Center for Families Inc.

Centro Hispano of Dane County
Christian Community Action
Coalition

Cornucopia Inc

Dane County Timebank/Allied
Community Coop

Employment and Training
Association

Family Service Madison, Inc.
Friends of Recovery

Healthy South Madison Project
Hmong Language and Culture
Enrichment Program
Independent Living, Inc.
KOJO Productions Inc

Lilada's Livingroom

Lussier Community Education
Center

Madison Dental Initiative

Madison Mural Program Inc

Madison Starlings Volleyball Club

Entrepreneurship Summer
Camp

Still | Rise

Uniting Neighborhoods for
Community Power

College Club

Brentwood Parent University
Culinary Creations Foodservice
Employment Training Program
Taking Action for Change:
Establishing a Community
Action Board

The Latino Earth Partnership at
Centro Hispano

Reaching the Summit
Housing for Homeless Adults
with Mental Health Issues

Allies Coop Power Time Il

Building Opportunities thru
Occupational Skills Trainings

(BOOST) Madison's Employment

Infographics

Recovery Without Relapse
Health South Madison Project
Kawm Hnub No Rau Tag Kis-
Learn Today for Tomorrow
Homelessness Prevention
Program

MYPLACE
Black Women Heal!: Black Girl
Initiative

Grassroots Engagement
Mentors (GEMs)
Serving Those Most In Need

"It Ain't About the Paint"
Youth Leadership Coaching
Training & Youth Volleyball
Camps

8,380
5,130

16,490

5,065
5,000

30,322

27,672

17,314

5,000

18,800

30,000

24,800
15,000
48,334
18,000
30,000
20,000

40,000

21,000

23,117
18,000

15,000

5,000

Youth Entrepren
Healthy Rel/DV
Community Action
Collaborative

Elem
Parenting Support

Adult Employment

Community Action
Youth
Community Action

Homelessness/MH
Time bank/Econ
Dev

Adult Employment
Sub abuse and
Health Education
Housing/Recovery
Health
Culturally Specific
Elem and youth

Senior Housing
Youth Theatre
program

Elem/Youth

Community Action
Dental Health
Youth/neighborhoo
ds

Elem/Youth

44
38

35

34.5
43

38

36

39

13

42

43

44

28

50

39

48

29

33

38

36
40

34

46

5,000
5,000

10,000

8,000

24,000

10,000



Madison-area Urban Ministry
Mentoring Positives Inc

Miracles of Life Outreach Ministry
MOSES; Zion City International
Ministries Inc

Nehemiah Center for Urban
Leadership

Occupy Madison Inc.

Omega School Inc.

Operation Fresh Start

Rainbow Project, Inc. (The)
Salvation Army of Dane County
(The)

Sankofa Behavioral & Community
Health

Simpson Street Free Press
Southwest Madison Community
Organizers Inc

Tenant Resource Center

TJ's Support Brokerage Firm Inc.
Today Not Tomorrow

Tri 4 Schools

Urban League of Greater Madison

Wisconsin Women's Business

Communities Against Violence  $
PATHS-Polishing Assets to

Heighten Success S
The Street Team S
Renewal After Prison (RAP) S
Preventing Homelessness &

Recidivism in Ex-Offenders S
Services for OM Village S
The New 2014 GED Tests S
OPTIONS S

Onsite RP Integrated
Community Behavioral Health
Team S

Project Girl/The Salvation Army S
Addressing the Ecological Needs

of Adjudicated Black Mothers in
Madison S
LaPrensa Libre de Simpson
Street/W! Idea South Madison S

The Community Voice S
Community Workshops on
Tenant Rights, Remedies and

Resources S
Youth Anti Gang Training with
Curriculum S
Project Babies Play Learn Grow!
And Mobile Outreach S

Exercise to Academic

Achievement Training Program  $
ADVANCE Customer Service &
Sales Academy S
Dig Deep for the Dream:

Targeted Business &

Initiative Corp Neighborhood Outreach S

Worthington Park Neighborhood Darbo Cooperatives

Assoc Development Group S

Youth Services of Southern Wi Gardens for Empowerment S

Race to Equity Discussion

YWCA Madison Sessions S

Zion City International Church

Ministries Inc/Community Outreach

Center/Breaking Barriers Mentoring

(W1) Inc Futures S
46 46 S

30,000

25,000

12,200

11,115

25,433
10,000

25,000

35,625

38,271

9,500

60,600

11,000

17,875

12,500

7,200

14,852

7,000

21,820

18,000

25,500
20,000

9,500

24,304

919,719

Ex offender
Youth/Employment
Street
Outreach/Homeless
ness
Ex offender
Housing/Ex
offenders
Housing
GED Infrsastructure
HS Completion

Elem /MH

Youth

Ex offender
Youth

Community Action

Tenant Rights Educ
Youth
Parenting Support
Elem/Youth
Adult Employment

Business
Development

Community Action
Youth Employment

Community Action

Elem

44

41

23

46

32
36

38

38

34

36

34

30

43

38

33

44

41

40

36

21
34

36

31

$

$

$

$

$

12,000

6,000

10,000

10,000

100,000



