2014-Spring Emerging Opportunities Applications

Staff Recommendations

			Amount		staff av		
Agency/Group	Title of Proposal		Requested	Program Type	score	Staff Rec \$	
	Entrepreneurship Summer						
100state	Camp	\$	8,380	Youth Entrepren	44	\$	5,000
ARC Community Services Inc.	Still I Rise	\$	5,130	Healthy Rel/DV	38	\$	5,000
	Uniting Neighborhoods for			Community Action			
Black Male Collaborative	Community Power	\$	16,490	Collaborative	35	\$	10,000
Boys and Girls Club of Dane County	College Club	\$	5,065	Elem	34.5		
Brentwood Community Coalition	Brentwood Parent University	\$	5,000	Parenting Support	43		
	Culinary Creations Foodservice						
Catholic Multicultural Center	Employment Training Program	\$	30,322	Adult Employment	38		
	Taking Action for Change:						
	Establishing a Community						
Center for Families Inc.	Action Board	\$	27,672	Community Action	36		
	The Latino Earth Partnership at						
Centro Hispano of Dane County	Centro Hispano	\$	17,314	Youth	39	\$	8,000
Christian Community Action	<u> </u>					•	
Coalition Cornucopia Inc	Reaching the Summit	\$	5,000	Community Action	13		
	Housing for Homeless Adults		•	•			
	with Mental Health Issues	\$	18,800	Homelessness/MH	42		
Dane County Timebank/Allied				Time bank/Econ			
Community Coop	Allies Coop Power Time II	\$	30,000	Dev	43		
Sommer, Coop		-					
	Building Opportunities thru						
Employment and Training	Occupational Skills Trainings						
Association	(BOOST) Madison's Employment	\$	24,800	Adult Employment	44		
7.55001011011	(BBCST) Madison's Employment	Ψ	24,000	Sub abuse and			
Family Service Madison, Inc.	Infographics	\$	15,000	Health Education	28		
Friends of Recovery	Recovery Without Relapse	\$	48,334	Housing/Recovery	50	\$	24,000
Healthy South Madison Project	Health South Madison Project	\$	18,000	Health	39	Υ	24,000
Hmong Language and Culture	Kawm Hnub No Rau Tag Kis-	Υ	10,000	Culturally Specific			
Enrichment Program	Learn Today for Tomorrow	\$	30,000	Elem and youth	48	\$	10,000
Linciment rogram	Homelessness Prevention	ڔ	30,000	Liein and youth	40	ڔ	10,000
Independent Living, Inc.	Program	\$	20,000	Senior Housing	29		
macpendent Living, mc.	Togram	۲	20,000	Youth Theatre	23		
KOJO Productions Inc	MYPLACE	\$	40,000	program	33		
	Black Women Heal!: Black Girl	ڔ	40,000	program	33		
Lilada's Livingroom	Initiative	\$	21,000	Elem/Youth	38		
Liidud S Livingroom	iiiiiative	Ş	21,000	Elemy fouth	30		
Lordina Community Education	Construction For the construction						
Lussier Community Education	Grassroots Engagement		22.447	Community Action	26		
Center	Mentors (GEMs)	\$	23,117	Community Action	36		
Madison Dental Initiative	Serving Those Most In Need	\$	18,000	Dental Health	40		
Madian Mart Draws	His at It at the state of the			Youth/neighborhoo			
Madison Mural Program Inc	"It Ain't About the Paint"	\$	15,000	ds	34		
	Youth Leadership Coaching						
	Training & Youth Volleyball	,		- 1			
Madison Starlings Volleyball Club	Camps	\$	5,000	Elem/Youth	46		

46	46	\$	919,719			\$	100,000
(WI) Inc	Futures	\$	24,304	Elem	31		
Ministries Inc/Community Outreach Center/Breaking Barriers Mentoring							
Zion City International Church							
YWCA Madison	Sessions	\$	9,500	Community Action	36		
	Race to Equity Discussion						
Youth Services of Southern WI	Gardens for Empowerment	\$	20,000	Youth Employment	34		
Assoc	Development Group	\$	25,500	Community Action	21		
Worthington Park Neighborhood	Darbo Cooperatives						
Initiative Corp	Neighborhood Outreach	\$	18,000	Development	36	\$	10,000
Wisconsin Women's Business	Dig Deep for the Dream: Targeted Business &			Business			
Urban League of Greater Madison	Sales Academy	\$	21,820	Adult Employment	40		
Tri 4 Schools	Achievement Training Program ADVANCE Customer Service &	\$	7,000	Elem/Youth	41		
Today Not Tomorrow	Exercise to Academic	\$	14,852	Parenting Support	44		
Today Not Tomorrow	Project Babies Play Learn Grow! And Mobile Outreach	¢	14.053	Daronting Cumpart	4.4		
TJ's Support Brokerage Firm Inc.	Curriculum	\$	7,200	Youth	33		
	Youth Anti Gang Training with	•	,				
Tenant Resource Center	Tenant Rights, Remedies and Resources	\$	12,500	Tenant Rights Educ	38		
Organizers Inc	The Community Voice Community Workshops on	\$	17,875	Community Action	43	\$	10,000
Southwest Madison Community	The Community Vales	<u> </u>	47.075	Community Astis	42	¢	10.000
Simpson Street Free Press	LaPrensa Libre de Simpson Street/WI Idea South Madison	\$	11,000	Youth	30		
Health	Madison	\$	60,600	Ex offender	34		
Sankofa Behavioral & Community	Addressing the Ecological Needs of Adjudicated Black Mothers in						
(The)	Project Girl/The Salvation Army	\$	9,500	Youth	36		
Salvation Army of Dane County							
Rainbow Project, Inc. (The)	Onsite RP Integrated Community Behavioral Health Team	\$	38,271	Elem /MH	34		
Operation Fresh Start	Options Options Options	\$	35,625	HS Completion	38		
Omega School Inc.	The New 2014 GED Tests	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GED Infrsastructure	38		
Occupy Madison Inc.	Services for OM Village	\$	10,000	Housing	36		
Leadership	Recidivism in Ex-Offenders	\$	25,433	offenders	32		
Nehemiah Center for Urban	Preventing Homelessness &	Y	11,113	Housing/Ex	10	Ψ '	0,000
MOSES; Zion City International Ministries Inc	Renewal After Prison (RAP)	\$	11,115	Ex offender	46	\$	6,000
Miracles of Life Outreach Ministry	The Street Team	\$	12,200	Outreach/Homeless ness	23		
		•	•	Street			
Mentoring Positives Inc	PATHS-Polishing Assets to Heighten Success	\$	25.000	Youth/Employment	41		
Madison-area Urban Ministry	Communities Against Violence	\$	30,000	Ex offender	44	\$	12,000